
LIMITED SCOPE GRANT PROJECT A , l 

Between the United States of America, ac:ing through
 
the Agency for International Development (AID)
 

AND
 

The Organisation 6f Eastern Caribbean States (OECS)
 
(Grantee)
 

1. Project Title 2.AID Project Number
 

Training Evaluation Conference 538-0000
 

Authority: Foreign Assistance Act of 1981, as amended. The above-named
 
Parties hereby mutually agree to carry out the Project described in this
 
Agreement in accordance with (1) the terms of this Agreement, (2) the
 
Special Provisions annexed to this Agreement, and (3) any general agreement
 
between the two entities.
 

3.Amt. of AID Grant 4. Grantee Cont. to the Project S. Project Assistance
 
Completion Date
 

$19,305 $-0- 08/31/88
 

6. This Agreement consists of this title page and
 

1. Annex A, Grant Definition and Special Provisions. 

2. Annex B, Budget.
 

3. Annex C, Approved USAID Per Diem Rates
 

4. Annex D, Project Agreement Standard Provisions
 

7. For the Grantee 8. For the Agency for International Development
 

Typed Name Typed N
 
Dr. Vaughan A. Lewis Jam s S loltaway
 

Signatu Signa ure
 
Titl1e - " Title "-/V
 

Director-General Direcor
 
Date Date
 



PROJECT AGREEMENT 

Annex A
 

PROJECT DESCRIPTION
 

1. Project Title 
 2. AID Project Number
 

Training Evaluation Conference 
 538-0000
 

3. Grant Definition:
 

This Project consists of a Grant to the Organisation of Eastern Caribbean
States (OECS) to fund a 
Training Evaluation Conference. The conference will
consist of the National Training Officers and Chairpersons of the National
Selection Committees of the OECS countries participating in USAID's training
projects (Antigua and Barbuda, Barbados, the British Virgin Islands, the
Commonwealth of Dominica, Grenada, Montserrat, St. Kitts and Nevis, St. Lucia
and St. Vincent and the Grenadines). 
 The purpose of the conference will be to
collaboratively assess and discuss with USAID representativs accomplishments
achieved to date under USAID-funded training projects, identify problems in
implementation and lessons learned to provide a sound basis for future
directions of RDO/C's training activities.
 

The OECS, throgh its Project Coordinator, shall formulate a 
detailed
Agenda, strategy, budget and participant list for review and approval by USAID
prior to expending funds for the conference which shall be held on/about April

1988.
 

This Grant of $19,305 will allow the OECS to fund:
 

- All participant costs, i.e., 
 travel and per diem in
accordance with USAID regulations;
 

-
Rental of conference facilities; and
 

- Conference Stationery.
 

Within 60 days following the conference, the OECS shall provide to USAID a
report summarizing the proceedings of the conference, including a 
participant
list, 
a discussion oF key issues and recacxmendations proffered, and an
itemization of all conference costs. 
 All billings to USAID must be delivered
by August 31, 1988. 

with 

Funds provided herein shall be expended in accordance!JSAID Standard Provisions (attached). An advance payment of up to$19,305 is authorized representing amounts which will be expended withinthirty days of issuance of such advance. 
Per diem paid hereunder will not
exceed approved USAID rates. The currently approved USAID per diem rates as
of August 6, 1987 are included 
as Annex C to this Agreement, which rates shall
be updated prior to expenditure of funds for the copference.
 

Appropriation: 
 72-1171021
 
Budget Plan Code: 
 LDEA-87-25538-KG13
 



ANNEX B
 

ILLUSTRATIVE BUDGET
 

TRAINING EVALUATION CONFERENCE
 

1. Return Airf ares 
(30 x $300.00) $9,000 

2. 

3. 

Accommodation 
(30 x 3 days x $60.00) 

Meals - Lunch and Dinner only 
(30 x $100.00) 

$5,400 

$3,000 

4. Conference Stationery $ S00 

S. Contingency 

TOTAL 

$1,405 

$19,05 

The Grantee, at its own discretion, may adjust individual line items 
by 15% without USAID's approval. An adjustment of more than 15%
 
requires USAID's written approval.
 



rM,0k% tthews. Regional Controller 
SUSMI: Maximum Per Diem Rates per Standarized Regulations 

TOO ALL RDO/C STAFF 

REF: 	 ST REGS, Sec 925 Effective 07/01/87 
The following isan upjdate of current per dtem rates which will assist 
you in the preparation of travel vouchers for the selected countries: 
COUNTRY 


Antigua and Barbuda 


Antigua 


Other 


Barbados 


Belize 


Bermuda 


British West Indies:
 

Anguilla 


Cayman Is. 


SEASON 
 PER DAY
 

05/01/-11/30 
 154.00
 
12/01-04/30 
 207.00
 
No Season 
 25.00 	1/
 

05/01-11/30 
 56.00
 
12/01-04/30 
 70.00
 
04/16-12/14 
 120.00
 
12/15-04/15 
 193.00
 
No Seasons 
 88.00
 

12/01-03/15 
 124.00
 
03/16-11/30 
 149.00
 

05/01-11/30 
 105.00
 
12/01-04/30 
 132.00
 

05/01-11/30 
 148.00
 
12/01-04/30 
 196.00
 

I/ Rate to be reduced to this level 
(without any further reduction for
Todging) if contractor operated facilities are used.
 

OPTIONAL ORM NO. I*
(R . 1-40)
 
GSA PMN (41Clrq) 101-11.4
 
010.114 

36•:US. COV!i~U?II' PIV i 01rVW:21511; ]..$26r72. 



COURY 

Costa Rica 

Domntca , 

Domntcaw.public: 

La Romana 

Santo Domingo 


Other 


Ecuador
 

Quito 


Manta 


Other 


French West Indies 


*Grenada 


Guatemala
 

Guatemala City 


Other 


Guyana 


Haiti:
 

Port-Au-Prince 


Other 


Honduras
 

Tegucigalpa 


San Lorenzo 


SEASON PER DAY 

No Season 82.00 

No Seasons 87,00 

04/16-12/14 89..00 
12/15-04/15 200.00 
04/16-12/14 .78.00 
12/15-04/15 85.00 
No Seasons 54.00 

No Seasons 72.00 

No Seasons 44.00 

No Seasons 35.00 

04/16-12/14 142.00 
12/15-04/15 177.00 

05/01-11/30 121.00 
12/01-04/30 150.00 

No Seasons 88.00 

No Seasons 45.00 

No Seasons 147.00 

05/01-12/14 86.00 
12/15-04/30 98.00 

No Seasons 43.00 

No Seasons 92.00 

No Seasons 64.00 



1Vuf -U11 

Jamaica 
Kingston 

ont-o"ay 

Ocho Rios 


Port Antonio 


Other 


Netherlands Antilles
 

Aruba 


Curacao 


St. Maarten 


Other 


Montserrat 


St. Christopher & Nevis 


St. Helena 


St. Lucia 


St. Vincent & The Grenadines 


Suriname
 

Trinidad & Tobago:
 

Tobago 


Trinidad 


No Seasons 

05/01-12/14 
12/15-04/30 
05/01-12/14 


12/15-04/30 

05/01-12/14 


12/15-04/30 


No Seasons 


05/01-12/14 


12/15-04/30 


05/01-12/14 


12/15-04/30 


05/01-12/14 


12/15-04/30 


05/01-12/14 


12/15-04/30 


05/01-11/30 


12/01-04/30 


05/01-11/30 


12/01-04/30 


No Seasons 


05/01-11/30 


12/01-04/30 


05/01-11/30 


12/01-04/30 


04/16-12/15 

12/16-04/15 


No Seasons 


PER DAY
 

125.00 

132.00 
172.00 
132.00
 
172.00
 

132.00
 

172.00
 

45.00
 

1Q5.00
 

132.00
 

125.00
 

142.00
 

139.00
 

208.00
 

- 0 
1..00
 

100.00
 

120.00
 

105.00
 

132.00
 

30.00
 

92.00
 

114.00
 

92.00
 
113.00
 

112.00
 
165.00
 

140.00 



COUTRY 


Turks A Calcos Is. 


Other 


Venezuela
 

Caracas 


Other 


Virgin Islands 

(British) 


Other 


*demotes changes
 

SEASON 


04/15-12/14 

12/15-04/14 


No Seasons 


No Seasons 


No Seasons 


05/01-11/30 

12/01-04/30 


05/01-11/30 

12/01-04/30 


PER DAY
 

184.00
 
198.00
 

156.00
 

64.00
 

55.00
 

79.00
 
92.00
 

79.00
 
92.00
 



ANNEX D 
i'IO.,\(; STANDARD 'PROVIS)IONSANNEX 

A. Rcfcrcnce to 'this Agrcemcnt' means the oviginai Project Agrt-cment as modified by an% rc-,.which have entered into effcct. RefCrcncc to 'cooperating country' means the countr t or terM;or% of
the Grntcc. 

B. (I) AID will make available the amount specified in Block 3 of this Agreement, as riecessar forthc Project, as may be further described in Annex A. 

(2) 
 The Grantce will make available the amount specified in Block 4 of this Agreement,
sary for the Project, as 	 as neces­may further be described in Annex A. The Grantee will also make, or arra,geto have made, additional contributions of property, services, facilities and funds rcqmiircd for cam-int.­out the Projec as spccified in Annex A. 

C. AID and the Grantee may obtain the assistance of other public and private agencies in carr.ii,out 	thcir respective obligations under this Agreement. The two parties may agree to accept contribu.tions of property, services, facilities and funds for purposes of this Agrecmcnt from other public andprivate agencies, and may agree upon the pa,:icipation of any such third party in carrying put activi.ties under this Agreement. 

D. Except as otherwise specified lherein or subsequently agrced by the parties, all cont:ibut;ons c..the p:,rtics pursuant to this Agreement shall be mad-

Datc, or datc. 

,n or before the Projcet Assistance Completior,
amcnded A contribution of goods or ,crvices shall be considered to have been rn.id.\hen the services have been performed and
Di.bw:scmcnt of funds may 

the goods furnished as etoteniplated in this Agreement.take pldce after final contributions have been made, but AID shall not btrequired to disburse funds hereunder after the expiration of nne months following the estimated Pr,.ject Assistance Completion Date (Block 5 of this Agreement) or any amended Project Assistance Com­pIetion Date specified. 

E.. The prrcurement of co.mo, xcs a.-id scri,_s t,U,:ancejbc :. w oc.e k.ID(where sc required by AlUD prucedwl es) 	
Or in par- by

be undertaken only p1r.':r: to Project Implementrtion -ders (1'1Os) issued by AID. 

F. ULess otherwise specified in the applicable PIO or Project I7 :.: :iur. LIt:er (PIL). tht pr.u,curemuent of commodities imported specifically for the Proicct ano' F:tion rieferred 	 dcd,ith the AID contrib..to in Block 3 of this Ag-e'menz shall be subject to the : sions of AID Regioitin !. 

G. Unless otherwise agreed by the parties
property procured 	

or otherwise specified in the applicable PIO, title to allthrough financing by AID pursuant to Block 3 of this Agreement shall be in theGrantee, or such public or private agency as it may authorize. 

11. (1) Any property furnislhed to either part, through financing by the other party pursuant to thisAgreement shall, unless othen'ise agreed by th e part' which financed the procurement, be used ef.
fectively for the purposes of the Project in accordance with this Agreement, and upon completion of
the Project, will be used so as to further the objectives sought in carrying out the Project. Either party
shall offer to return to the other, or to reimburse the other for, ant, property which it obtains through 

AID 1330-17D (5-.79) 



A. Rcfcrcnce to 'this A rcemcnt' means the o'iginal Project Agrven.nt as modified by an% rc,. i,which have entered into effcct. Rercrcncc to 'cooperating countrN,' 
r,% 

mcans the country or tcrWr\ of 
the Grantcc. 

B. I) AID will make available the amount specified in Block 3 of this Agreement, as reccssaxr fcrthe Project, as may be further dcscribcd in Annex A. 

(2) The Grantee will make available the amount specified in Block 4 of this Agreement,sary for the Project, as as neces.may further be described in Annex A. The Granteeto havc viii also make, or arrar.emade, additional contributions of pioperty, scrvices, facilities and funds rcqiiircd for car-il,.out the Project as spccified in Annex A. 

C. AID and the Grantee may obtain the assistance of other public and private acncies in carrvmin,out their respective obligations under this Agreement. The two partiesti)fns of property, services, may agree to accept conribu.­facilities and funds for purposes of this Agreement from other public andprivate agencies, and may agree upon the participation of any such third party in carrying put act vi.ties under this Agreement. 

D. Except as otherwise specified herein or subsequent]% agreed bythe. p;irti.cs pursuant the parties, all contributions cfto this Agreement shall be mad.
Date, or amended date. A contribution of goods 

-,n or before the Project Assistancc Completiu1, 
or scrvices shall be considered%,henthe services have been performed to have been rn;,d:.and the goods furnished as wei*emplatedDis.bu!scmcnt in this Ageement.of funds may take pldce after final contributions have been made, but AID shall not berequired to disburse funds hereunder after the expiration of nine months following thr estimated >"'-,.ject Assistance Completion Date (Block 5 of this Agreement) or any amend-d Project Assistance Corn­

plction Date specified. 

E.. The prccurement of cnmmodi'j:s and scrJLCeS t, bc fiancc ,hole in part byo. AID(wvhcre so )cquired by -ID procedures) be undertaken cnly purs;.o: 
, 

Po'roject Implementation 0­
ders (1'lOs) issued by AID.
 

F. Unless otherwise specified in the applicable PIO o- Proc: l.T - .:.:ion Lcetter (PlL), thz prc,curement of commodities imported specifically for the Proj ct and Fi .:,cd \ith the AIDtion icfcrred contrib...to in Block 3 of this Agreement shall be subject to the . isions of AID Regulation 

G. UnJess otherwise agreed by the parties or otherwise specifiedproperty procured in the applicable PIO, title to allthrough financing by AID pursuant to Block 3 of this Agreement shall be in theGrantee, or such public or private agency as it may authorize. 

1I. (1) Any property furnisihed to either part\' through financing by the other party pursuant to this
Agreement shall, unless othen-%ise agreed by

fectively 

the party which financed the procurement, be used ef­for the purposes of the Project in accordance with this Agreement, and upon completion ofthe Project, will be used so as to further the objectives sought in carrying out the Project. Either partyshall offer to return to the other, or to reimburse the other for, any property which it obtains through 

AID 1330.17D (5.79) 
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S() Any mteest or othCc ea ind by %ID o the Gran e ur e " 

SAjn~cnt willi~be ctu~d to AID by the Grainte%. r""' -:y '" 

"-) If AD an in publicorpriateorganization ftinishing'commoditie through Al
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A, J. If fuIs provided by AID arc introduiced int~o copdJnQ c'oontm- by AID or nypublic ur-;i kac iicricy for purToC)0C Of 'CjlTvi n- out obligai&,$. of AIJD hec i n r, the)Ur~ni c 
­

vi 11mak CsIIc h. i....'nc ts as may be r cessarv so that such fu•n .ha!! con'.bc into cu .cv.rt.. .....rr of the......
-ti' co0untr at. the i ..est .. which, at the time the Lcons esiun is madc. is not unlaful in thecop­

cidating country.­

shall expend funds Amd 
h 

anIDcarry on operation oursuan:- to this AgvIcment only inaccordanc 
.. . .ipplicablclaws and regulations of the United States Goverrnmcnt. 

. Thc two parties shall have thc right at any time to obseive operations c.aried Out uinder this
 
_%iecment. Either party durin- the term 
of the Projcc: an~d forEh rec years after the-comipletion ofth cProject shall further have the right (I) to e iine any propcrty procured -through financing by

that 1party tinder this Agreemecnt, \\hci ever stich propery, is locat ed, and (2) to inipect and audit'
an\' records and accounts with respect to funds 
 , any propertiesand contract services
 
procured throtagh fitnancinig-by, that party tinder this Agreernent, wheevr such records mayb
catcd and m~iintaincd. Eaci o
 

p a'ty, in arirnin; fo." any disposition of any property prociied
thrbuigl financing by the other party under this Ag-r-c'.ncnt, shall assure that thie rights of examina­
tion, inspection arid audit described in the piecedin2 ietnce ar-a rese- ed to the pary which did
 
the fin.-ncing. 

­
'F'....... .... .... , : ... . ... . . ,. . :... . ,e ,s .e a l a ,.... 

AID 1330-1 7D (5, 79) 
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